Information about auctions for sale of shares owned the city of Minsk in the JSC "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange" trading system

Minsk City Executive Committee (8, Nezavisimosty prospekt, Minsk, 220030) announces that shares of OJSC «Minskpromstroy» (shares own by the city of Minsk) will be sold at auction in the JSC "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange" trading system on 22 September 2021.

Full and abbreviated name of the company	Open Joint-Stock Company «Minskpromstroy» OGSC «Minskpromstroy»
Location of the company	Voiskovy lane, 12, Minsk, 220034
Amount of the authorized capital of the company	30 905 160 BYN
Share of the city of Minsk in the authorized capital of the company	0,0342%
Number of shares for sale	536
Nominal value of one share	20 BYN
Initial share price	25031,20 BYN
Starting selling price of one share and block of shares	49,04 BYN / 26285,44 BYN
Step of the selling price of one share and a block of shares	2,34 BYN / 1254, 24 BYN
The amount of the deposit to be paid by the auction participants and the term for its payment	2503,20 BYN is paid until September 14

The auctions will be held in the period from 10.30 a.m. to 12.00 p.m. and the auctions will consist of a collection period of applications (10.30 a.m. – 11.30a.m.) and a period for the satisfaction of applications (11.30a.m. - 12.00p.m.).

The sale of shares are carried out in the form of a simple standard auction with the announcement of the starting price. And the auction is organized in compliance with the Regulation on the procedure for holding auctions for the sale of shares of open joint stock companies in the trading system of the open joint-stock company "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange", approved by Decree of the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus № 1929 of 31 December 2010 and in compliance with the Rules for the conclusion of transactions for the purchase and sale of shares in the JSC "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange" approved by the decision № 76 on 27 November 2018 of the JSC "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange" Board (hereafter – Rules)

The right to participate in the auction has the bidder admitted to the auction in accordance with the Rules. The list of bidders is available on the official website of the exchange www.bcse.by. To carry out a transaction related to the purchase of

shares, a person, who wishes to purchase shares, must enter into an agreement with any legal person from the list.

The bidder has the right to participate in the auction under the following conditions:

to submit an application for participation in the auction to the exchange in the period until **September 13, 2021**;

acceptance of the offer of the Minsk Regional Executive Committee on the conclusion of a deposit agreement and payment of the deposit in the manner specified by the terms of the offer;

the client at whose expense or in whose interests the bidder plans to make deals at the auction, as well as the bidder who intends to make the deal on his own behalf and at his own expense must have the status of the subject of privatization.

In the cases stipulated by the antimonopoly legislation of the Republic of Belarus, the client must have the consent of the antimonopoly authority to conclude transactions with shares.

Bidders have the right to conclude transactions on their own behalf and at their own expense or on their own behalf and at the expense of only one client or on their own behalf and in the interests of only one client, acting as a trustee.

If the auction is declared invalid due to the fact that the application of the only participant is registered in the unified electronic register of applications, the shares are sold to this participant with his consent at the initial sale price increased by 5 percent.

The parameters of the auction for the sale of shares are available on the official website of Open Joint-Stock Companies "Belarusian Currency and Stock Exchange" www.bcse.by, as well as in the exchange information system for bidders and other interested parties.

The participant of the auction (the only participant) with whom the transaction for the sale of shares has been concluded is obliged to pay for the purchased shares no later than November 3, 2021, as well as reimburse the costs of organizing and conducting the auction.

Additional information on the sale of shares can be obtained from the State Property Committee of the Minsk City Executive Committee at phone – (017) 263 33 06; (017) 234 92 35; (017)